Combination Tax and Revenue Certificates of Obligation, Series 2023 (the "Certificates") 7,000,000$   *

Total Gross General Obligation Debt Principal Outstanding following the issuance of the Certificates: 25,398,000$   *

Ratio of Gross General Obligation Debt Principal to 2023 Freeze Adjusted Net Taxable Assessed Valuation 1.00% *
2,544,472,275$

15,386
$165,376

$1,651

*   Preliminary, subject to change.

OTHER OBLIGATIONS TABLE 3
As of September 30, 2022, the Town had no other obligations outstanding.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE ISSUER

   Per Capita 2023 Freeze Adjusted Net Taxable Assessed Valuation  -
Population:  1990 -3,922;  2000 - 6,350;  2010 - 10,500; 2020 - 13,688; Current (Estimate) -

Per Capita Gross General Obligation Debt-

Combination Tax and Revenue Certificates of Obligation, Series 2017

Combination Tax and Revenue Certificates of Obligation, Series 2021

2023 Freeze Adjusted Net Taxable Assessed Valuation

A-1

PRO FORMA GENERAL OBLIGATION DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS TABLE 4

Fiscal Year Current Total Combined
Ending 9-30 Debt Service Principal Interest Total Debt Service*

2023 2,547,195$   -   -   -   2,547,195$
2024 2,013,126   250,000$   341,340$   591,340$   2,604,466
2025 1,842,840   425,000   310,531   735,531   2,578,371
2026 1,648,899   230,000   294,975   524,975   2,173,874
2027 1,646,618   240,000   283,813   523,813   2,170,431
2028 1,644,278   250,000   272,175   522,175   2,166,453
2029 1,523,725   260,000   260,063   520,063   2,043,788
2030 1,523,038   275,000   247,356   522,356   2,045,394
2031 1,245,813   290,000   233,938   523,938   1,769,751
2032 1,252,113   305,000   219,806   524,806   1,776,919
2033 1,248,363   315,000   205,081   520,081   1,768,444
2034 1,247,963   335,000   189,644   524,644   1,772,607
2035 1,070,875   350,000   173,375   523,375   1,594,250
2036 1,073,800   365,000   156,394   521,394   1,595,194
2037 465,900   385,000   138,581   523,581   989,481
2038 219,650   405,000   119,819   524,819   744,469
2039 215,550   420,000   100,225   520,225   735,775
2040 216,400   440,000   79,800   519,800   736,200
2041 217,150   465,000   58,306   523,306   740,456
2042 -   485,000   35,744   520,744   520,744
2043 -   510,000   12,113   522,113   522,113

22,863,296$   7,000,000$   3,733,078$   10,733,078$   33,596,374$
__________
*  Preliminary; subject to change.  Interest calculated for illustration purposes only.

TAX ADEQUACY TABLE 5

2023 Freeze Adjusted Net Taxable Assessed Valuation 2,544,472,275$
Maximum Annual Debt Service Requirements (Fiscal Year Ending 9-30-24)* 2,604,466$   *
Indicated required I&S Fund Tax Rate at 99% Collections to produce Maximum Debt Service requirements 0.10339$   *
__________

*  Preliminary; subject to change.

The Certificates *

Note: Above computations are exclusive of investment earnings, delinquent tax collections and penalties and interest on delinquent tax